Jan 24

Jan 27

Jan 30

Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 10

Feb 12

Feb 13

Feb 14

Feb 17

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 24

Feb 27

Mar 3

Mar 6

Mar 13

Mar 17

Mar 20

Mar 24

Mar 27

2025/2026

Boerne High School - Softball (F) Varsity

Softball

TBA

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

TBA

TBA

TBA

7:00 PM

TBA

TBA

TBA

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

Opponent

@ DRIPPING SPRINGS

@ BRACKENRIDGE

@ BANDERA

vs O'CONNOR

vs REAGAN

@ WAGNER

@ UVALDE TOURNAMENT
@ UVALDE TOURNAMENT
@ UVALDE TOURNAMENT

vs KERRVILLE-TIVY

@ EDGEWOOD
TOURNAMENT

@ EDGEWOOD
TOURNAMENT

@ EDGEWOOD
TOURNAMENT

@ VETERANS MEMORIAL
vs SMITHSON VALLEY

@ CHAMPION

vs ALAMO HEIGHTS

@ PIEPER

vs NEW BRAUNFELS

vs WAGNER

@ KERRVILLE-TIVY

vs VETERANS MEMORIAL

Location

Dripping Springs High School

BRACKENRIDGE HIGH
SCHOOL

Bandera High School

Boerne High School Softball
Field

Boerne High School Softball
Field

WAGNER HIGH SCHOOL

Uvalde High School

Uvalde High School

Uvalde High School

Boerne High School Softball
Field

TBA

TBA

TBA

VETERANS MEMORIAL
HIGH SCHOOL

Boerne High School Softball
Field

BOERNE-CHAMPION H.S.

Boerne High School Softball
Field

PIEPER HIGH SCHOOL

Boerne High School Softball
Field

Boerne High School Softball
Field

Kerrville Tivy High School

Boerne High School Softball
Field

Special Notes

SCRIMMAGE

SCRIMMAGE

SCRIMMAGE

SCRIMMAGE

SCRIMMAGE

YOUTH NIGHT




Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr7

Apr 14

Apr 17

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ SMITHSON VALLEY

vs CHAMPION

@ ALAMO HEIGHTS

vs PIEPER

@ NEW BRAUNFELS

Smithson Valley High School
Boerne High School Softball
Field

ALAMO HEIGHTS HIGH
SCHOOL

Boerne High School Softball
Field

NEW BRAUNFELS HIGH
SCHOOL

SENIOR NIGHT




